
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 
Rt:oenfeo 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE 

. . .'415 ocr 272010 
October 25, 2010	 ~~~mm~' ~ 

.	 '9 '<:II1~J !::.i'tlics Co 
FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE AND CANDIDATE'S COUNTY ELECTION OFFIC~
 

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS
 

A. Name ofCandidate: _M_e_·I_a_"_Y_B_a_r_ne_s -' _ 

Address: ~816 Burton 

City and Zip Code: Wichita 67213 ._--------------- 
Office Sought: House of Representatives 

County: Sedgwick 

District: _9_5 _ 

B. Check only if appropriate: . __ Amended Filing _. _ Tennination Report . 

C. Sunnnary (covering the period (rom July 23~ 2010 through October 21,2010) 

1. Cash on hand at beginnmg of period . 3611.00 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) 
, 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines I and 2) 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) 

5. Cash. on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) 

. 

. 

. 

.. 

8225.00 

11836.00 

7265.35 

4570.65 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) 500.00 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ~ . 

D.	 "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best ofmy knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

L9P<J/Lo	 Si~i:::!ot.~ 
GEe Form Rev, 2001 

brB 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Melany Bames 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation & Industry or Check 

Novelene Ross 
1633 N Hood 
Wichita, Ks 67203 

9/13/10 3219 W Central 
Wichita, Ks 67203 

9/13/10 

Amount Dr 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Date or Contributor Thlln $150 Loan or 
Other Receipt 

Kansas Optometric PAC Health 
7/26/10 1266 SW Topeka Blvd $200.00 

Topeka. Ks 66612 

AAA Allied Group Inc 
7/26/10 7724 E Central $100.00.; 

Wichita, Ks 

The Bluestem Fund 
8/6/10 Box 2481 $150.00 

Topeka. Ks 66601 

Phillip Morris USA Inc tobacco 
$225.00 

Austin, Tx 78701 
8/6/10 1005 Congress Ave #850 

Human Rights
 
8/14/10
 

Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation 
$500.00 

Mayetta, Ks 66509 
16281 a Road 

Kansas Cable PAC Cable 
. $200.00 

.Topeka, Ks 66612 

Kansas State Council of Machinst 

9/13/10 815 SW Topeka Blvd 2nd Floor 

Aerospace
 
9/13/10
 $200.00 

3850 S Meridian, Wichita, 67217 

Kansas Contractors Association 

& Aerospace Workers PAC 

Construction 
9113/10 Box 5061 . $500.00 

Topeka, Ks 66605 

Anheuse~Buschlnc Beverage 
9/13/10 212 SW 8th #200 $250.00 

Topeka, Ks 66603 

Wichita/Hutchinson Labor Fed labor 
$500.00 

$100.00 

$2,925.00 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Melany Bam'es 

(Name of Candidate) 

Date 

9/13/10 

9/13/10 

9/23/10 

9/23/10 

10/1/10 

10/1/10 

10/1/10 

10/1/10 

10/6/10 

10/6/10 

10/6/10 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Richard Sanborn 
301 N Mar1<:et # 700 
Wichita, Ks 67202 

Pat Lehman 
515 Manlo 
Wichita, Ks 67204 

KNEAPAC 
715 SW 10th 
Topeka, Ks 66612 

KansasRestaurantiHospitalityPAC 
3500 N Rock ~d #1300 
Wichita, Ks 67226 

HCA Kansas 
5845 SW 29th 
Topeka, Ks 66614 

Operating Engineers PAC 
. 6601 Winchester #280 
Kansas City, Mo 64133 

KTLAPAC 
719 SW Van Buren #100 
Topeka. Ks 66603 

Heavy Construction Association 
3101 Broadway #780 
Kansas City, Mo 64111 

United Transportation PAC 
3741 SW Kings Forest 
Topeka, Ks 66610 

KSWSWPAC 
212 SW 8th #202 
Topeka. Ks 66603 

Julie Hedrick 
312 S Brookside 
Wichita, Ks 67218 

Occupation & Industry of 
Individual Giving More 

Than 5150 

Education 

Healthcare 

Construction 

Law 

Construction 

Transportation 

c .. ~ 

Check 
Appropriate B01 

Ch:cll L ••• OUn:r 

.; 

,
.; 

Amonnt of 
Cash, Cbeck, 

Loan or 
Other Receipt 

$100,00 

$100.00 

$500,00 

$150.00 

$250.00 

$200.00 

$500.00 

$300.00 

$300.00 

$100.00 

$70.00 

$2,570.00 

Page J} of t.f 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Melany Barnes 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation & Industry of Check Amount of 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate 80); Cash, Check, 

Date of Contributor Than 5150 Loan or 
e ..... C'td: L ... OUu:, 

Other Receipt 

AssociatedGeneralContractorPAC 
10/6/10 - 200 SW 33 .f 

Topeka, Ks 66611 

Association of Mental Health 
10/18/10 534 S Kansas #330 .f 

Topeka, Ks 66603 

Teamsters PAC Transportation 
10/18/10 4921 Cessna .f 

Wichita, Ks 67210 

Casey's General Stores Food &Beverage 
10/18/10 Box 3001
 

Ankeny. Iowa 50021
 

Kansas Optometric PAC Health 
10/18/10 1266 SW Topeka Blvd
 

Topeka. Ks 66612
 

KansasSocietyofProEngineersPA 
10/18/10 825 S Kansas #500
 

Topeka, Ks 66612
 

Building &Construction Trades Construction 
10/18/10 1723 SW Blvd
 

Wichita, Ks 67213
 

Kansas Auto Dealers PAC 
10118/10 731 S Kansas .f 

Topeka. Ks 66603 

$150.00 

$100.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$100.00 

$200.00 

$150.00 

$1,950.00 

page.3 of--.--4



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Melany Barnes 

(N arne of Candidate)" 

Occupation & Industry or Check Amount of 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate BOl Cash, Check, 

ThaDSISODate of Contributor LoaD orc.... Ch·ck Lu.. Oller 
Other Receipt 

ConstructionUnited Steel Workers 
10/18/10 3675 SNoland Rd #310 $300.00 

Independence, Mo 64055 

$300.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period $7,745.00 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) $480.00 

Sale ofPoHtieal Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions'When Contributor Not Known 

$8,225.00 

Page Lf of!L 



SCHEDULEB 
IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS 

Melany Bames 

(Name of Candidate) 

Date Name and Address 
or Contributor 

List Occupation & 
Industry for Those Giving 
an In-Kind or More Than 

SI50 

Description of In-Kind 
Contribution 

Value of 
In-Kind 

Contribution 

8/6/10 
Democratic House Campaign Com 
Box 2083 
Topeka, Ks 66601 

Democrat Party Consulting Services 
$500.00 

$500.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule B 

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions 

Total Un itemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions 

$500.00 

$500.00 

page_1_of~
 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AA'D OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Melany Barnes 

(Name of Candidate) 

Date Name and Address 
Purpose of EJpenditure 

or Disbursement Amount 

8/10/10 
Fine Art Photography 
613 W Douglas 
Wichita, Ks 67213 

Pictures 
$100.00 

$88.00 

$155.52 

$338.32 

$117.12 

$338.31 

$48.90 

$1,000.00 

$15.00 

$49.60 

8120/10 
Dillons 
2244 N Rock Rd 
Wichita,Ks 67226 

Postage 

8120/10 
Office Depot 
3035 N Rock Rd 
Wichita, Ks 67226 

Office Supplies 

9/9/10 
Wooten Printing Inc 
Box 1218 
Wichita, Ks 67201 

Printing 

9/21/10 
Fed Ex Office 
240 S West #1 OA 
Wichita, Ks 67213 

Printing 

9/21/10 
Wooten Printing Inc 
Box 1218 
Wichita, Ks 67201 

Printing 

9/21/10 
Dillons. 
3932 W 13 
Wichita, Ks 67213 

Postage 

10/5/10 
Contribution to Democratic Party 
Box 2083 
Topeka, Ks 66601 

Contribution 

10/6/10 
Catholic Family Federal Credit Union 
1902 W Douglas 
Wichita. Ks 67213 

Stop payment on check 

10/6/10 
Wichita Downtain Post Office 
Wichita, Ks 67202 

Postage 

10/13/10 
Econ-Q-Print 
Box 4041 
Topeka, Ks 66604 

Printing 
$1,014.58 

$3,265.35 

Pagc_1_ of ;;. 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Melany Barnes 

( Name of Candidate) 

Purpose of Expenditure 
Date Name and Address ur Dtsbunement Amount 

ContributionContribution to Democratic Party 
10/14/10 Box 2083 $4,000.00 

Topeka, Ks 66601 

$4,000.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 

,Total Unitemized Expenditures of S50 or less 

$7,265.35 

. $7,265.35 

Page_2_Of1 


