#### KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIVED

On

#### RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

OCT 27 2010

GEC Form Rev, 2001

KS CA

October 25, 2010

Name of Candidate: Melany Barnes		
Address: 1816 Burton		
City and Zip Code: Wichita 67213	County:	Sedgwick
Office Sought: House of Representatives	District:	
Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Term	nination Re	eport
Surmary (covering the period from July 23, 2010 through October 21,	2010)	
	•	3611.0
		<del></del>
4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)		7005 0
		4570.00
5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)		4570.00
5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)		4570.0
5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)		4570.00
	City and Zip Code: Wichita 67213  Office Sought: House of Representatives  Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Terror  Summary (covering the period from July 23, 2010 through October 21, 2  1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	City and Zip Code: Wichita 67213 County:  Office Sought: House of Representatives District:

Melany Barnes

(Name of Candidate)

<u>.</u>	Name and Address	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More			eck riate Bo	x	Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cush	Check	Loss	Other	Loan or Other Receipt
7/26/10	Kansas Optometric PAC 1266 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, Ks 66612	Health		✓			\$200.00
7/26/10	AAA Allied Group Inc 7724 E Central Wichita, Ks			✓			\$100.00
8/6/10	The Bluestem Fund Box 2481 Topeka, Ks 66601			✓			\$150.00
8/6/10	Phillip Morris USA Inc 1005 Congress Ave #850 Austin, Tx 78701	tobacco		✓			\$225.00
8/14/10	Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation 16281 Q Road Mayetta, Ks 66509	Human Rights		✓			\$500.00
9/13/10	Kansas Cable PAC 815 SW Topeka Blvd 2nd Floor Topeka, Ks 66612	Cable		✓			\$200.00
9/13/10	Kansas State Council of Machinst & Aerospace Workers PAC 3850 S Meridian, Wichita, 67217	Aerospace		✓			\$200.00
9/13/10	Kansas Contractors Association Box 5061 Topeka, Ks 66605	Construction		✓	,		\$500.00
9/13/10	Anheuser-Busch Inc 212 SW 8th #200 Topeka, Ks 66603	Beverage	,	✓			\$250.00
9/13/10	Wichita/Hutchinson Labor Fed 3219 W Central Wichita, Ks 67203	Labor		✓			\$500.00
9/13/10	Novelene Ross 1633 N Hood Wichita, Ks 67203			✓			\$100.00
***	Subtotal Thin Page 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18				M.		\$2,925.00

Page \_\_\_\_ of 4

Melany Bames

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Chech	Loss	Other	Loan or Other Receipt
9/13/10	Richard Sanborn 301 N Market # 700 Wichita, Ks 67202			1			\$100.00
9/13/10	Pat Lehman 515 Manlo Wichita, Ks 67204			1			\$100.00
9/23/10	KNEA PAC 715 SW 10th Topeka, Ks 66612	Education		✓	ţ		\$500.00
9/23/10	KansasRestaurant/HospitalityPAC 3500 N Rock Rd #1300 Wichita, Ks 67226						\$150.00
10/1/10	HCA Kansas 5845 SW 29th Topeka, Ks 66614	Healthcare		1			\$250.00
10/1/10	Operating Engineers PAC 6601 Winchester #280 Kansas City, Mo 64133	Construction		1		-	\$200.00
10/1/10	KTLA PAC 719 SW Van Buren #100 Topeka, Ks 66603	Law		✓			\$500.00
10/1/10	Heavy Construction Association 3101 Broadway #780 Kansas City, Mo 64111	Construction		<b>√</b> .			\$300.00
10/6/10	United Transportation PAC 3741 SW Kings Forest Topeka, Ks 66610	Transportation		✓.			\$300.00
10/6/10	KS WSW PAC 212 SW 8th #202 Topeka, Ks 66603			✓			\$100.00
10/6/10	Julie Hedrick 312 S Brookside Wichita, Ks 67218			1			\$70.00
	Subtotal This Page 4.						\$2,570.00

Melany Barnes

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cerk	Check	Loan	Other	Loan or Other Receipt
10/6/10	AssociatedGeneralContractorPAC 200 SW 33 Topeka, Ks 66611			1			\$150.00
10/18/10	Association of Mental Health 534 S Kansas #330 Topeka, Ks 66603			1			\$100.00
10/18/10	Teamsters PAC 4921 Cessna Wichita, Ks 67210	Transportation		√			\$500.00
10/18/10	Casey's General Stores Box 3001 Ankeny, Iowa 50021	Food & Beverage		✓	,		\$250.00
10/18/10	Kansas Optometric PAC 1266 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, Ks 66612	Health	·	✓			\$500.00
10/18/10	KansasSocietyofProEngineersPA 825 S Kansas #500 Topeka, Ks 66612			✓			\$100.00
10/18/10	Building & Construction Trades 1723 SW Blvd Wichita, Ks 67213	Construction		✓			\$200.00
10/18/10	Kansas Auto Dealers PAC 731 S Kansas Topeka, Ks 66603			✓			\$150.00
	Sideocal Wild Page						\$1,950.00

Page 3 of 4

Me	lany	Ba	mes
----	------	----	-----

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Carb	Check	Loss	Other	Loan or Other Receipt
10/18/10	United Steel Workers 3675 S Noland Rd #310 Independence, Mo 64055	Construction		✓			\$300.00
			<u> </u>				
						,	
			, 				· ·
	,						
	Subtotal Tibb Rapp			) 1 M . m			\$300.00

#### Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$7,745.00
Total Unitermized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$480.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPES THE PERIOD (to line 2 of Summery)	\$8,225.00

Page 4 of 4

## SCHEDULE B IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS

Mel	any	Bar	nes

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation & Industry for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
8/6/10	Democratic House Campaign Com Box 2083 Topeka, Ks 66601	Democrat Party	Consulting Services	\$500.00
		-		
		·		
				,
			·	
	Subtotal Title Page			\$500.00

### Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	\$5,00.00
Total Unitermized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	
CALIFIED COLUMN COLUMN CALIFICATION COLUMN CALIFICATION C	\$500.00

	4	- [
Page	of	Į

#### SCHEDULE C **EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS**

Melany Barnes (Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
8/10/10	Fine Art Photography 613 W Douglas Wichita, Ks 67213	Pictures	\$100.00
8/20/10	Dillons 2244 N Rock Rd Wichita, Ks 67226	Postage	\$88.00
8/20/10	Office Depot 3035 N Rock Rd Wichita, Ks 67226	Office Supplies	\$155.52
9/9/10	Wooten Printing Inc Box 1218 Wichita, Ks 67201	Printing	\$338.32
9/21/10	Fed Ex Office 240 S West #10A Wichita, Ks 67213	Printing	\$117.12
9/21/10	Wooten Printing Inc Box 1218 Wichita, Ks 67201	Printing	\$338.31
9/21/10	Dillons 3932 W 13 Wichita, Ks 67213	Postage	\$48.90
10/5/10	Contribution to Democratic Party Box 2083 Topeka, Ks 66601	Contribution	\$1,000.00
10/6/10	Catholic Family Federal Credit Union 1902 W Douglas Wichita, Ks 67213	Stop payment on check	\$15.00
10/6/10	Wichita Downtain Post Office Wichita, Ks 67202	Postage	\$49.60
10/13/10	Econ-O-Print Box 4041 Topeka, Ks 66604	Printing	\$1,014.58
	· Solocal Table Prize		\$3,265.35

### SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Melany	Barnes
--------	--------

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
10/14/10	Contribution to Democratic Party Box 2083 Topeka, Ks 66601	Contribution	\$4,000.00
	Subtotal Wib Page		\$4,000.00

### Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$7,265.35
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDENCES OF ELLO SECTION OF ELLO SECTION (NATIONAL SECTION)	\$7,265.35

Page 2 of 2